
MONDAY EVENING A - Charter Astoria/ Seaside    -  L - Charter Long Beach JANUARY 3
A  L 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

(2) KATU (2) KATU News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Jeopardy! Wheel Fortune (N) The Bachelor Clayton Echard's journey to find love kicks off. (SP) (N) AbbottElementary Black-ish News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KOMO (4) KOMO 4 News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Wheel Fortune (N) Jeopardy! The Bachelor Clayton Echard's journey to find love kicks off. (SP) (N) AbbottElementary Black-ish KOMO4News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KING (5) NBC News (N) KING 5 News KING 5 News Evening Kenan (N) Kenan (N) That's My Jam (N) Ordinary Joe (N) KING 5 News (:35) Tonight Show
(6) KOIN (-) KOIN 6 News (N) Evening News (N) Extra (N) Ent. Tonight Neighborhood (N) Bob Hearts (N) NCIS "Pledge of Allegiance" (N) NCIS: Hawai'i "Lost" (N) KOIN 6 News (N) (:35) Colbert
(-) KIRO (7) KIRO 7 News (N) Evening News (N) KIRO 7 News (N) Ent. Tonight Neighborhood (N) Bob Hearts (N) NCIS "Pledge of Allegiance" (N) NCIS: Hawai'i "Lost" (N) KIRO 7 Tonight (N) (:35) Colbert
(8) KGW (-) KGW News (N) KGW News (N) The Good Stuff Inside Edition (N) Kenan (N) Kenan (N) That's My Jam (N) Ordinary Joe (N) KGW News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(9) KRCW (3) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Modern Family Modern Family All American "Show Me a Good time" 4400 "Past Is Prologue" KOIN 6 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld
(10) KOPB (10) This Old House Outside Source PBS NewsHour (N) Antiques Roadshow (N) An Oregon Experience "Ken Kesey" Antiques Rd. "Bonanzaville Hour 1" Ind. Lens "People's Republic of Desire"
(12) KPTV (12) 6 O'Clock News (N) People Family Feud 9-1-1: Lone Star (SP) (N) The Cleaning Lady (P) (N) 10 O'Clock News (N) News (N) People
(13) KPDX (-) Family Feud Family Feud Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 8:00 p.m. Prime News (N) 9:00 p.m. Prime News (N) Big Bang Theory The Simpsons Family Guy Family Guy
(-) KCPQ (13) Bet Your Life (N) You Bet Your Life Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 9-1-1: Lone Star (SP) (N) The Cleaning Lady (P) (N) Fox 13 News at 10 (N) Fox 13 News (N) The Simpsons
(20) TBS (20) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory American Dad! American Dad! American Dad! American Dad!
(-) KZJO (22) Modern Family Modern Family Bet Your Life (N) You Bet Your Life FOX 13 News at 8:00 p.m. (N) Fox 13 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Two and a Half Two and a Half
(29) ESPN (29) (5:15) NFL Football Cleveland Browns at Pittsburgh Steelers (L) (:15) Monday-Post SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) NFL Rewind SportsCenter (N) NFL Rewind
(30) ESPN2 (30) (5:15) NFL Football (L) (:15) Monday-Post UFC Archival SportsCenter (N) Around Horn (N) Interruption (N) SportsCenter
(31) NICK (31) The Loud House The Loud House That Girl Lay Lay The Loud House The Loud House The Loud House SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends
(32) DISN (32) Miraculous Miraculous Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Disney's Magic Bake-Off Big City Greens Big City Greens Miraculous Miraculous
(34) FAM (34) The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The 700 Club
(35) FMC (35) (4:45)  Kingsman: The Golden Circle (‘17) Taron Egerton. (:35)  Kingsman: The Golden Circle (2017, Action) Channing Tatum, Halle Berry, Taron Egerton. (:25) The Darkest Minds (‘18) Amandla Stenberg.
(36) LIFE (36) Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle (:05) Castle
(38) ROOT (38) Hurd Mentality Blazers Pre-game NBA Basketball Atlanta Hawks at Portland Trail Blazers Site: Moda Center -- Portland, Ore. (L) Blazers Post-game Seahawk Press (N) Blazers Pre-game NBA Basketball Atlanta vs Portland
(39) FS1 (39) (5:00) NASCAR Auto Racing Classics 2016 Toyota/ Save Mart 350 NASCAR Race Hub "Legends Show" NASCAR Race Hub "Hometown Show" Skip and Shannon: Undisputed TMZ Sports (N)
(43) SPIKE (43) Two and a Half Two and a Half Two and a Half Two and a Half Yellowstone "Half The Money" Yellowstone "Phantom Pain" The Magnificent Seven (‘16) Chris Pratt, Ethan Hawke, Denzel Washington.
(44) COM (44) The Office The Office The Daily Show (:45) The Office (:20) The Office (:55) The Office The Office The Office The Office The Daily Show (:45) The Office
(45) HIST (45) Ancient Aliens "City of the Gods" Ancient Aliens "The UFO Pioneers" Aliens "They Came from the Pleiades" Aliens "The Trans-Dimensionals" (:05) Aliens "The Alien Infection" (:05) Ancient Aliens "The Sentinels"
(46) A&E (46) The First 48 The First 48 Hoarders Compulsive hoarding is a mental illness. Intervention (:05) Hoarders
(47) TLC (47) Darcey & Stacey (N) Darcey & Stacey (N) Darcey & Stacey (N) Love in Paradise "Baby Makes...2?" (N) 1000lb "A Very Slaton Vacation" (N) (:05) Darcey & Stacey
(48) DISC (48) StreetOutlaws StreetOutlaws Street Outlaws A look at underground street racing in America. Outlaws "Burning Rubber Down Under"
(49) NGEO (49) The '80s: Top Ten "Streetwear" The '80s: Top Ten "Commercials" The '80s: Top Ten "Fast Food" The '80s: Top Ten "Gadgets" (N) The '80s: Top Ten (N) The '80s: Top Ten "Gadgets"
(50) TNT (50) (4:00)  Avengers: Endgame (‘19) Robert Downey Jr., Karen Gillan, Brie Larson.  Kingsman: The Secret Service (2014, Action) Colin Firth, Samuel L. Jackson, Taron Egerton. (:45) The Hitman's Bodyguard (‘17) Ryan Reynolds.
(51) AMC (51)  Men in Black II (2002, Sci-Fi) Tommy Lee Jones, Lara Flynn Boyle, Will Smith.  Man of Steel (2013, Action) Amy Adams, Michael Shannon, Henry Cavill. (:15) Batman & Robin George Clooney.
(52) USA (52) (5:30)  The Karate Kid Part II (‘86, Act) Pat Morita, Eddie Smith, Ralph Macchio. WWE Raw (N) Chicago Fire "Pilot"
(53) FOOD (53) Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Big Time Bake Chopped Chopped
(54) HGTV (54) Love It/List It "Right-Size Ranch Reno" Love It or List It "Work-Life Unbalance" Love It or List It Tough Love "Home At Last" (N) Ugliest House (N) House Hunters (N) House Hunters House Hunters
(56) FX (56)  The Greatest Showman (‘17, Biography) Zac Efron, Zendaya, Hugh Jackman.  A Beautiful Day in the Neighborhood (2019, Drama) Matthew Rhys, Chris Cooper, Tom Hanks. A Beautiful Day in the Neighborhood (‘19) Tom Hanks.
(57) CNN (57) Anderson Cooper 360 (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Anderson Cooper 360 Anderson Cooper 360 Don Lemon Tonight
(58) FNC (58) Hannity (N) The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News @ Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity
(60) MSNB (60) The Rachel Maddow Show (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour With Brian Williams (N) The Rachel Maddow Show The Last Word The 11th Hour With Brian Williams
(61) CNBC (61) Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News With Shepard Smith American Greed "Burned by Greed" Dateline "Friends Until Death"
(63) BRAV (63) BelowD. "The Champagne Campaign" Below Deck (N) Below Deck (N) (:15) Below Deck Million Dollar List "Josh and Josh" Million Dollar List
(64) TCM (64) Movie  Trouble in Paradise (‘32) Herbert Marshall.  Raffles (1930, Crime Story) Kay Francis, Ronald Colman. Girls About Town Kay Francis. (:45) First Lady (‘37, Pol) Preston Foster, Kay Francis.
(65) SYFY (65) (:05)  The Matrix Revolutions (2003, Sci-Fi) Laurence Fishburne, Jada Pinkett Smith, Keanu Reeves.  Unstoppable (2011, Action) Chris Pine, Rosario Dawson, Denzel Washington. (:15) Transformers: Dark of the Moon
(162) RFD (162) American Rancher Red Steagall To Be Announced Horse of the West The Experience Rural Eve. News Rural America 'Live' American Rancher Red Steagall Paid Program

TUESDAY EVENING A - Charter Astoria/ Seaside    -  L - Charter Long Beach JANUARY 4
A  L 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

(2) KATU (2) KATU News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Jeopardy! Wheel Fortune (N) Judge Steve Harvey (P) (N) AbbottElementary Black-ish (SP) (N) Queens News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KOMO (4) KOMO 4 News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Wheel Fortune (N) Jeopardy! Judge Steve Harvey (P) (N) AbbottElementary Black-ish (SP) (N) Queens KOMO4News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KING (5) NBC News (N) KING 5 News KING 5 News Evening Auto (P) (N) Grand Crew (P) (N) This Is Us (SP) (N) (:05) New Amsterdam (N) KING 5 News (:35) Tonight Show
(6) KOIN (-) KOIN 6 News (N) Evening News (N) Extra (N) Ent. Tonight FBI "Fostered" (N) FBO: Int. "One Kind of Madman" (N) FBI: Most Wanted "Incendiary" (N) KOIN 6 News (N) (:35) Colbert
(-) KIRO (7) KIRO 7 News (N) Evening News (N) KIRO 7 News (N) Ent. Tonight FBI "Fostered" (N) FBO: Int. "One Kind of Madman" (N) FBI: Most Wanted "Incendiary" (N) KIRO 7 Tonight (N) (:35) Colbert
(8) KGW (-) KGW News (N) KGW News (N) The Good Stuff Inside Edition (N) Auto (P) (N) Grand Crew (P) (N) This Is Us (SP) (N) (:05) New Amsterdam (N) KGW News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(9) KRCW (3) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Modern Family Modern Family PennTell "Monkeys, Donuts and X-Men" Masters of Illusion Masters of Illusion KOIN 6 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) Seinfeld Seinfeld
(10) KOPB (10) Ask-Old House Outside Source PBS NewsHour (N) Roots "Hidden in the Genes" (SP) (N) Finding/ Roots "Children of Exile" (N) Frontline "American Insurrection" POV Shorts
(12) KPTV (12) 6 O'Clock News (N) Gordon Ramsay's Road Trip "Greek Vacation" (N) 10 O'Clock News (N) News (N) People
(13) KPDX (-) Family Feud Family Feud Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 8:00 p.m. Prime News (N) 9:00 p.m. Prime News (N) Big Bang Theory The Simpsons Family Guy Family Guy
(-) KCPQ (13) Bet Your Life (N) You Bet Your Life Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Gordon Ramsay's Road Trip "Greek Vacation" (N) Fox 13 News at 10 (N) Fox 13 News (N) The Simpsons
(20) TBS (20) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Young Sheldon Young Sheldon
(-) KZJO (22) Modern Family Modern Family Bet Your Life (N) You Bet Your Life FOX 13 News at 8:00 p.m. (N) Fox 13 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Two and a Half Two and a Half
(29) ESPN (29) NCAA Football Texas Bowl Louisiana State University vs. Kansas State Site: NRG Stadium -- Houston, Texas (L) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter
(30) ESPN2 (30) NCAA Basketball Kansas State at Oklahoma State (L) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) UFC Archival Around Horn (N) Interruption (N) NFL Live
(31) NICK (31) The Loud House The Loud House The Loud House The Loud House The Loud House The Loud House SpongeBob SpongeBob Friends Friends Friends Friends
(32) DISN (32) Miraculous Miraculous Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Big City Greens Bunk'd Bunk'd Big City Greens Big City Greens Miraculous Miraculous
(34) FAM (34) The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The Office The 700 Club
(35) FMC (35) (4:55)  War for the Planet of the Apes Andy Serkis. (:45)  War for the Planet of the Apes (2017, Action) Judy Greer, Woody Harrelson, Andy Serkis. (:35) Rise of the Planet of the Apes James Franco.
(36) LIFE (36) Castle Castle Castle Castle (:05) Castle (:05) Castle
(38) ROOT (38) Seahawk Press Blazers Pre-game NBA Basketball Atlanta Hawks at Portland Trail Blazers Site: Moda Center -- Portland, Ore. Blazers Post-game WPT Poker Gardens Championship WPT Poker Legends of Poker
(39) FS1 (39) NCAA Basketball Providence at Marquette (L) NCAA Basketball Wyoming at Nevada (Reno) (L) WWE's Top 10 Moments of 2021
(43) SPIKE (43) Two and a Half Two and a Half Two and a Half Two and a Half Yellowstone "All I See Is You" Yellowstone "Winning Or Learning" Kill Bill: Vol. 1 (2003, Action) Lucy Liu, David Carradine, Uma Thurman.
(44) COM (44) The Office The Office The Daily Show (:45) Tosh.0 (:20) Tosh.0 (:55) Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 Tosh.0 The Daily Show (:45) South Park
(45) HIST (45) B.Oak Island "Montezuma's Treasure" Drilling Down "Behind the Quest" Drilling Down "Preserving the Hunt" (N) Oak Island "The Unusual Suspects" (N) (:05) Beyond Oak Island (N) (:05) B.OakIsl "The 1715 Treasure Fleet"
(46) A&E (46) Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars Storage Wars (:05) Storage Wars (:35) Storage Wars
(47) TLC (47) 7 Little Johnstons "Choppy Waters" 7 Johnstons "Trent's Funemployment" 7 Little Johnstons "The Big Finnish" (N) I Am Jazz "Wake Up Call" (N) Jazz "More Jazz: My 234-lb Life" (N) Sister Wives "Choosing Kids Over Kody"
(48) DISC (48) StreetOutlaw "Memphis vs. NOLA Pt 1" StreetOutlaw "Memphis vs. NOLA Pt 2" Street Outlaws: Fastest in America To Be Announced Street Outlaws
(49) NGEO (49) Life Below Zero "Chasing Ghosts" Life Below Zero "Fire in the Sky" Life Below Zero "A Hunt to Remember" (N) Life Below Zero "Fire in the Sky" Life Below Zero "A Hunt to Remember"
(50) TNT (50) (5:30)  The A-Team (2010, Action) Bradley Cooper, Jessica Biel, Liam Neeson.  The Hitman's Bodyguard (2017, Action) Samuel L. Jackson, Gary Oldman, Ryan Reynolds. The A-Team (2010, Action) Bradley Cooper, Liam Neeson.
(51) AMC (51) (4:45)  Man of Steel (‘13, Action) Amy Adams, Michael Shannon, Henry Cavill.  The Great Outdoors (‘88, Com) John Candy, Stephanie Faracy, Dan Aykroyd. To Be Announced
(52) USA (52) (5:10)  The Karate Kid (‘84, Dra) Pat Morita, Elisabeth Shue, Ralph Macchio. WWE NXT (N) (:10) The Karate Kid (‘84, Drama) Pat Morita, Elisabeth Shue, Ralph Macchio.
(53) FOOD (53) Chopped Chopped Chopped Chopped Supermarket Stakeout Chopped
(54) HGTV (54) Good Bones Fixer to Fabulous Fixer to Fabulous (N) Fixer to Fabulous (N) Ugliest House (N) House Hunters (N) House Hunters House Hunters
(56) FX (56) (5:30)  Deadpool (2016, Action) Morena Baccarin, Ed Skrein, Ryan Reynolds.  Deadpool 2 (2018, Action) Josh Brolin, Julian Dennison, Ryan Reynolds. Deadpool (‘16, Act) Morena Baccarin, Ryan Reynolds.
(57) CNN (57) Anderson Cooper 360 (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Anderson Cooper 360 Anderson Cooper 360 Don Lemon Tonight
(58) FNC (58) Hannity (N) The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News @ Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity
(60) MSNB (60) The Rachel Maddow Show (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour With Brian Williams (N) The Rachel Maddow Show The Last Word The 11th Hour With Brian Williams
(61) CNBC (61) Shark Tank Shark Tank Shark Tank The News With Shepard Smith Amer. Greed "The Luxury Curse Scam" Dateline "Deadly Devotion"
(63) BRAV (63) Housewives NJ "Drop Dead Gorgas" VanderpumpR "Best Friends For Never" VanderpumpR "Never Before Scene" (N) Vanderpump Rules (N) Watch What Vanderpump Rules Real Housewives
(64) TCM (64) Movie (:45)  Bridget Jones's Diary (2001, Comedy) Colin Firth, Hugh Grant, Renée Zellweger. Dr. Strangelove (Or How I Learned to Stop Worrying & ... (:45) A Streetcar Named Desire (‘51) Vivien Leigh.
(65) SYFY (65)  How to Train Your Dragon (‘10) Gerard Butler, Jay Baruchel.  Hotel Transylvania (‘12, Ani) Kevin James, Andy Samberg, Adam Sandler. Hotel Transylvania 2 (‘15) Voices of Selena Gomez, Andy Samberg, Adam Sandler.
(162) RFD (162) (5:30) Cattlemen SharkFarmer TV Chris Cox Ken McNabb Best of America Rural Eve. News Ag PhD Cattlemen to Cattlemen SharkFarmer TV Paid Program
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Save your handy pull-out ScreenTime guide for this week’s viewing schedules!

SCREEN time
WEDNESDAY EVENING A - Charter Astoria/ Seaside    -  L - Charter Long Beach DECEMBER 29
A L 6 PM 6:30 7 PM 7:30 8 PM 8:30 9 PM 9:30 10 PM 10:30 11 PM 11:30

(2) KATU (2) KATU News at 6:00 p.m. (N) Jeopardy! Wheel Fortune (N) The Wonder Years The Wonder Years The Wonder Years The Wonder Years The Wonder Years The Wonder Years News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KOMO (4) KOMO 4 News at 6:00 p.m. Wheel Fortune (N) Jeopardy! The Wonder Years The Wonder Years The Wonder Years The Wonder Years The Wonder Years The Wonder Years KOMO4News (N) (:35) Jimmy Kimmel
(-) KING (5) NBC News (N) KING 5 News KING 5 News Evening Chicago Med Chicago Fire "Head Count" Chicago P.D. "Rage" KING 5 News (:35) Tonight Show
(6) KOIN (-) KOIN 6 News (N) Evening News (N) Extra (N) Ent. Tonight The Price Is Right "The Price Is Right Celebrates 50 Years" S.W.A.T. KOIN 6 News (N) (:35) Colbert
(-) KIRO (7) KIRO 7 News (N) Evening News (N) KIRO 7 News (N) Ent. Tonight The Price Is Right "The Price Is Right Celebrates 50 Years" S.W.A.T. KIRO 7 Tonight (N) (:35) Colbert
(8) KGW (-) KGW News (N) KGW News (N) The Good Stuff Inside Edition (N) Chicago Med Chicago Fire "Head Count" Chicago P.D. "Rage" KGW News (N) (:35) Tonight Show
(9) KRCW (3) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Modern Family Modern Family Dogs of the Year Funniest Animals Funniest Animals KOIN 6 News at 10:00 p.m. (N) Seinfeld Pt. 1 of 2 Seinfeld
(10) KOPB (10) Amer. Woodshop Outside Source PBS NewsHour (N) Earth Emergency (N) Nova "Secrets of the Forbidden City" Climate Change: The Facts Bears of Durango
(12) KPTV (12) 6 O'Clock News (N) People Family Feud Gordon Ramsay's Road Trip "European Vacation" 10 O'Clock News (N) News (N) People
(13) KPDX (-) Family Feud Family Feud Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory 8:00 p.m. Prime News (N) 9:00 p.m. Prime News (N) Big Bang Theory The Simpsons Family Guy Family Guy
(-) KCPQ (13) You Bet Your Life You Bet Your Life Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Gordon Ramsay's Road Trip "European Vacation" Fox 13 News at 10 (N) Fox 13 News (N) The Simpsons
(20) TBS (20) Young Sheldon Young Sheldon Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Young Sheldon Young Sheldon
(-) KZJO (22) Modern Family Modern Family You Bet Your Life You Bet Your Life FOX 13 News at 8:00 p.m. (N) Fox 13 News at 9:00 p.m. (N) Big Bang Theory Big Bang Theory Two and a Half Two and a Half
(29) ESPN (29) (:15) NCAA Football Alamo Bowl Oregon vs. Oklahoma Site: Alamodome -- San Antonio, Texas (L) (:45) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N) SportsCenter With Scott Van Pelt (N)
(30) ESPN2 (30) NCAA Basketball Tennessee at Alabama (L) SportsCenter (N) SportsCenter (N) UFC Archival UFC Archival NCAA Football Cheez-It Bowl
(31) NICK (31) The Loud House NFL Slimetime To Be Announced Friends Friends Friends
(32) DISN (32) Jessie Pt. 1 of 3 Jessie Pt. 2 of 3 Holly Hobbie Holly Hobbie Big City Greens Big City Greens Raven's Home Raven's Home Big City Greens Big City Greens Miraculous Miraculous
(34) FAM (34) (3:30) The Upside  Just Friends (2005, Comedy) Amy Smart, Anna Faris, Ryan Reynolds.  The Other Woman (2014, Comedy) Nikolaj Coster-Waldau, Leslie Mann, Cameron Diaz. The 700 Club
(35) FMC (35) Movie (:40)  Now You See Me 2 (2016, Action) Lizzy Caplan, Woody Harrelson, Jesse Eisenberg. (:20) Independence Day: Resurgence (‘16, Action) Maika Monroe, Jeff Goldblum, Liam Hemsworth. (:40) FXM Presents
(36) LIFE (36) Rizzoli "We Don't Need Another Hero" Rizzoli & Isles "Living Proof" Married at First Sight "Matchmaking in Boston" (N) (:05) The Boy Next Door (‘08) Dina Meyer, Woody Jeffreys, Christopher Russell.
(38) ROOT (38) Kraken Warm (N) Seattle Kraken Pre NHL Hockey Philadelphia Flyers at Seattle Kraken Site: Climate Pledge Arena -- Seattle, Wash. (L) Kraken Post-game Seahawk Press (N) Pre-game (N) NBA Basketball Utah vs Portland
(39) FS1 (39) NCAA Basketball Temple vs. Villanova (L) NCAA Basketball Nevada (Reno) vs. San Jose State (L) NCAA Basketball Temple vs. Villanova
(43) SPIKE (43) (4:30)  The Guardian (2006, Drama) Kevin Costner, Sela Ward, Ashton Kutcher. To Be Announced The Longest Yard (‘05, Com) Chris Rock, Adam Sandler.
(44) COM (44) South Park South Park The Daily Show (:45) South Park (:10) South Park (:35) South Park South Park South Park South Park South Park The Daily Show (:45) South Park
(45) HIST (45) Forged in Fire Forged in Fire "Teeth of the Tegha" Forged "Judges Takeover: J. Neilson" Forged in Fire (N) (:05) Forged Fire "The Firangi Sword" (N) (:05) Forged in Fire "The Dark Side"
(46) A&E (46) First 48 "What About Me/ Last Round" First 48 "Under One Roof/ Off Target" First 48 "Rise Up/ Somebody's Friend" The First 48: Fire "In a Lonely Place" (N) The First 48 "Fateful Date" (:05) The First 48 "Cranked"
(47) TLC (47) My 600-lb Life "Zsalynn and Olivia" My 600-lb Life: Now "Laura and Marla" My 600-lb Life "Lucas' Journey" At 600 pounds, Lucas needs Dr. Now's help. (N) Too Large "The Original Heavy Hitta" (N) Save My Skin (N)
(48) DISC (48) Moonshiners "Mountain Mayhem" Moonshiners: Cuts "Young Guns" (N) Moonshiners "Rebel Rye" (N) MasterDistiller "Battle of the Judges" (:05) Master "Mark vs. Digger vs. Tim" (:05) MasterDistiller "Spirit of the South"
(49) NGEO (49) To Catch a Smuggler "Party Drugs" CatchSmuggl. "Stash House Takedown" Smuggler "Dark Web and Liquid Drugs" Trafficked "Meth" (N) (:15) Under "Steroid Superhumans" (N) (:15) Catch a Smuggler "Cocaine Shoes"
(50) TNT (50) (5:00) All Elite Wrestling: Dynamite (L) NHL Hockey Dallas Stars at Colorado Avalanche Site: Ball Arena -- Denver, Colo. (L) Suicide Squad (2016, Action) Margot Robbie, Joel Kinnaman, Will Smith.
(51) AMC (51) (4:00) Pearl Harbor (‘01) Ben Affleck.  Armageddon (1998, Adventure) Liv Tyler, Ben Affleck, Bruce Willis. U.S. Marshals (‘98, Act) Tommy Lee Jones, Wesley Snipes.
(52) USA (52) Law & Order: S.V.U. "Tortured" Law & Order: S.V.U. "Privilege" Law & Order: S.V.U. "Desperate" Law & Order: S.V.U. "Appearances" Law & Order: S.V.U. "Dominance" Law & Order: S.V.U. "Fallacy"
(53) FOOD (53) Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games Guy's Grocery Games
(54) HGTV (54) Fixer to Fabulous Property Brothers: Forever Home Property Brother "The Final Move" (N) Flipping "The Flipping Frenzy Begins" House Hunters (N) House Hunters (N) House Hunters House Hunters
(56) FX (56)  The Expendables 2 (‘12) Liam Hemsworth, Jason Statham, Sylvester Stallone.  Venom (2018, Action) Michelle Williams, Woody Harrelson, Tom Hardy. Venom (2018, Action) Michelle Williams, Woody Harrelson, Tom Hardy.
(57) CNN (57) CNN Special Report Don Lemon Tonight (N) Don Lemon Tonight (N) Anderson Cooper 360 Don Lemon Tonight Don Lemon Tonight
(58) FNC (58) Hannity (N) The Ingraham Angle (N) Gutfeld! (N) Fox News @ Night (N) Tucker Carlson Tonight Hannity
(60) MSNB (60) The Rachel Maddow Show (N) The Last Word (N) The 11th Hour (N) The Rachel Maddow Show The Last Word The 11th Hour
(61) CNBC (61) American Greed: Biggest Cons American "The Real Wolf of Wall Street" American Greed "Nightmare at NXIVM" The News With Shepard Smith American Greed: Scam Dateline "Double Lives" Pt. 1 of 2
(63) BRAV (63) Housewives "Loose Lips and Lawsuits" The Real Housewives "Gone Guy" Housewives "Never Before Scene" (N) Chrisley Knows Chrisley Knows Chrisley Knows Chrisley Knows Chrisley Knows Chrisley Knows
(64) TCM (64) (5:00) Murder on the Orient Express (:15)  A Walk in the Spring Rain (‘70) Ingrid Bergman, Anthony Quinn. (:15) Cactus Flower (‘69) Goldie Hawn, Ingrid Bergman, Walter Matthau. (:15) From the Mixed Up Files of Mrs...
(65) SYFY (65) (5:00) Fantastic Four Ioan Gruffudd.  London Has Fallen (‘16, Act) Morgan Freeman, Aaron Eckhart, Gerard Butler.  Gods of Egypt (2016, Adventure) Nikolaj Coster-Waldau, Brenton Thwaites, Gerard Butler. 2012 (2009, Action)
(162) RFD (162) (5:30)  To Be Announced Equestrian Nation Total Team Roping Rural Eve. News Hayden Life Land Cash Cowboys Small Town Cowboy Moments Paid Program
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